503424466 08/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3471101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAN SHI	11/12/2010
CAROLINE DESPONTS	11/26/2010
SHENG DING	11/11/2010
HONGYAN ZHOU	11/11/2010
TONGXIANG LIN	11/11/2010
WENLIN LI	11/11/2010
SAIYONG ZHU	11/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	10550 N. TORREY PINES RD.
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13831289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

•	t to the	576-0300 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:		576-0200
Email:	vbele	vich@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name:	LISA	DORNBACH FLANAGAN
Address Line 1:	KILP	ATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 2:	TWO	EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	SAN	FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	77103-870176-002521US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VITALIY BELEVICH
SIGNATURE:		/Vitaliy Belevich/
DATE SIGNED:		08/05/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=870176_Assignments#page1.tif source=870176_Assignments#page2.tif source=870176_Assignments#page3.tif source=870176_Assignments#page4.tif source=870176_Assignments#page5.tif source=870176_Assignments#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 014740-002520US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Yan Shi of No. 43, BoYaXiUyan, Nongda Nan Road, HaiDian, Beijing, 100094, People's Republic of China; Caroline Desponts of 8746 Villa La Jolla Drive, Unit 49, La Jolla, CA 92037; Sheng Ding of 68 North Michigan Ave., Unit 3, Pasadena, CA 91106; Hongyan Zhou of 8324 Regents Road, Unit 2A, San Diego, CA 92122; Tongxiang Lin of 4362 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Apt. 52-1/2, San Diego, CA 92117; Wenlin Li of 9260 Towne Centre Drive, Apt. 27, San Diego, CA 92121; and Saiyong Zhu of 4247 Nobel Drive, Apt. 27, San Diego, CA 92122, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	COMBINED CHEMICAL AND GENETIC APPROACHES
	FOR GENERATION OF INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM
	CELLS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

Application No.: 12/933,391; (National Stage Entry under § 371 of PCT/US2009/037429, filed March 17, 2009.

WHEREAS, The Scripps Research Institute, a corporation of United States, located at Office of Patent Counsel, 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, Mail TPC-8, La Jolla, CA 92037, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 11. 12. 20/0

Yan Shi

 $\rightarrow \pm \hat{T}$

Assignment	
Attorney Docket No .:	014740-002520US
Page 2	

in L

÷.,

Dated:

Caroline	Desponts

Dated:

Sheng Ding

Dated:	

Dated:

Dated: _____

Dated: _____

	Hongyan Zhou	
-		
	Tongxiang Lin	
Ť.,	4	
	Wenlin Li	
	2	
	- 	

Saiyong Zhu

62979697 vl





Attorney Docket No.: 014740-002520US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Yan Shi of No. 43, BoYaXiUyan, Nongda Nan Road, HaiDian, Beijing, 100094, People's Republic of China; Caroline Desponts of 8746 Villa La Jolla Drive, Unit 49, La Jolla, CA 92037; Sheng Ding of 68 North Michigan Ave., Unit 3, Pasadena, CA 91106; Hongyan Zhou of 8324 Regents Road, Unit 2A, San Diego, CA 92122; Tongxiang Lin of 4362 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Apt. 52-1/2, San Diego, CA 92117; Wenlin Li of 9260 Towne Centre Drive, Apt. 27, San Diego, CA 92121; and Saiyong Zhu of 4247 Nobel Drive, Apt. 27, San Diego, CA 92122, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	COMBINED CHEMICAL AND GENETIC APPROACHES
	FOR GENERATION OF INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM
	CELLS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

Application No.:

12/933,391; (National Stage Entry under § 371 of PCT/US2009/037429, filed March 17, 2009.

WHEREAS, The Scripps Research Institute, a corporation of United States, located at Office of Patent Counsel, 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, Mail TPC-8, La Jolla, CA 92037, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:

Yan Shi

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 014740-002520US Page 2

Dated: NOV 26, 2010

Caroline Dr.

Dated: ____

Sheng Ding

Dated: _____

Tongxiang Lin

.

Hongyan Zhou

Dated:

Dated: _____

Wenlin Li

Dated: ____

Saiyong Zhu

. Q. 272 11.C $\{a\}$

÷.

62979697 v1

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 014740-002520US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Yan Shi of No. 43, BoYaXiUyan, Nongda Nan Road, HaiDian, Beijing, 100094, People's Republic of China; Caroline Desponts of 8746 Villa La Jolla Drive, Unit 49, La Jolla, CA 92037; Sheng Ding of 68 North Michigan Ave., Unit 3, Pasadena, CA 91106; Hongyan Zhou of 8324 Regents Road, Unit 2A, San Diego, CA 92122; Tongxiang Lin of 4362 Clairemont Mesa Blvd., Apt. 52-1/2, San Diego, CA 92117; Wenlin Li of 9260 Towne Centre Drive, Apt. 27, San Diego, CA 92121; and Saiyong Zhu of 4247 Nobel Drive, Apt. 27, San Diego, CA 92122, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	COMBINED CHEMICAL AND GENETIC APPROACHES
	FOR GENERATION OF INDUCED PLURIPOTENT STEM
	CELLS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

Application No.: 12/933,391; (National Stage Entry under § 371 of PCT/US2009/037429, filed March 17, 2009.

WHEREAS, The Scripps Research Institute, a corporation of United States, located at Office of Patent Counsel, 10550 North Torrey Pines Road, Mail TPC-8, La Jolla, CA 92037, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:

Yan Shi

、約二萬

ints at ∭ht ar an ar

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 014740-002520US

Page 2

Dated:			
			Caroline Desponts
Dated:	11/11/10	<u>unoutree</u>	
Dated:	11/11/10		Hongyan Zhou
Dated:	11/11/10	4 - 5 	Tongkiand g / Tongxiang Lin
Dated:	11/11/10		Weilin Li
Dated:	11/11/10		Saiyong Zhu

62979697 v1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/05/2015